Multi-Layer Ferrite
Chip Beads Catalog
                                                  PAGE : 1 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
Content
Multi-Layer Ferrite Chip Beads (BF Series)................................................................................. 2
FEATURES................................................................................................................................... 2
APPLICATION............................................................................................................................. 2

� Noise suppression in digital equipments, car stereo, car engines controllers and OA electronic instruments.
� Communication equipment.
ORDERING CODE
     BBBFFF   111000000555   111555000   TTT   TTT   SSS
PRODUCT CODE
BF : Multilayer Ferrite Chip Bead (Lead Free)
DIMENSION CODE
(EIA CODE)
1005 (0402)
1608 (0603)
2012 (0805)
150 = 15 Ω
151 = 150Ω  IMPEDANCE CODE
152 = 1500Ω
T= +/- 25% TOLERANCE CODE
B = Bulk
PACKAGING CODE
T = Tape(Paper)
P = Large Current
Type CODE
S = General Type
                                                  PAGE : 3 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
DIMENSIONS SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSION CODE
(EIA CODE)
L W T A (Min/Max) Unit
1005 1.00 +/- 0.10 0.50 +/- 0.10 0.50 +/- 0.10 0.10 / 0.40 mm
(0402) (0.040 +/- 0.004) (0.020 +/- 0.004) (0.020 +/- 0.004) (0.004 / 0.016) (inch)
1608 1.60 +/- 0.20 0.80 +/- 0.20 0.80 +/- 0.20 0.10 / 0.50 mm
(0603) (0.063 +/- 0.008) (0.031 +/- 0.008) (0.031 +/- 0.008) (0.004 / 0.020)  (inch)
2012 2.00 +/- 0.20 1.20 +/- 0.15 0.90 +/- 0.20 0.20 / 0.80 mm
(0805) (0.079 +/- 0.008) (0.047 +/- 0.008) (0.035 +/- 0.008) (0.008 / 0.032)  (inch)
                                                  PAGE : 4 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
Multi-Layer Ferrite Chip Beads: BF1005 series (EIA 0402 Size)
▓Electric Characteristic
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) ±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
(mA) MAX.
BF1005300TTS 30 0.3 500
BF1005600TTS 60 0.4 200
BF1005121TTS 120 0.5 200
BF1005221TTS 220 0.7 100
BF1005301TTS 300 0.8 100
BF1005451TTS 450 0.9 100
BF1005601TTS 600 1 100
BF1005102TTS 1000 1.5 50
 ● OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
                                                  PAGE : 5 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
▓TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TB 100505U300 ︱ Z︱
R
X
0
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100 100 0
F REQ UENCY  ( MHz )
IM
P
E
D
A
N
C
E
 (
Ω
BF1005300TTG  BF1005300TTS
| Z |
R
X
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100  1000
IM
P

E
(Ω
BF1005102TTS
                                                  PAGE : 6 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
Multi-Layer Ferrite Chip Beads: BF1608 series (EIA 0603 Size)
▓Electric Characteristic
Part Number
Impedance (Ω) ±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
(mA) MAX.
BF1608090TTS 9 0.200 500
BF1608300TTS 30 0.200 400
BF1608600TTS 60 0.200 300
BF1608800TTS 80 0.200 300
BF1608121TTS 120 0.200 200
BF1608221TTS 220 0.200 200
BF1608301TTS 300 0.350 200
BF1608451TTS 450 0.400 200
BF1608601TTS 600 0.450 200
BF1608102TTS 1000 0.600 100
BF1608100TTP 10 0.030 4000
BF1608300TTP 30 0.050 3000
BF1608600TTP 60 0.050 3000
BF1608121TTP 120 0.100 2000
BF1608221TTP 220 0.150 1500
BF1608301TTP 300 0.150 1500
BF1608601TTP 600 0.200 1000
 ● OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
                                                  PAGE : 7 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
▓TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

BF1608121TTP
BF1608221TTP
BF1608301TTP
BF1608601TTP
                                                  PAGE : 9 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
Multi-Layer Ferrite Chip Beads: BF2012 series (EIA 0805 Size)
▓▓▓▓Electric Characteristic
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)±25%
At 100MHz
DC Resistance
 (Ω) MAX.
Rated Current
 (mA) MAX.
BF2012110TTS 11 0.150  600
BF2012320TTS 32 0.150  400
BF2012800TTS 80 0.150  300
BF2012121TTS 120 0.250  300
BF2012151TTS 150 0.250  300
BF2012221TTS 220 0.300  200
BF2012301TTS 300 0.300  200
BF2012501TTS 500 0.300  200
BF2012601TTS 600 0.350  200
BF2012102TTS 1000 0.450  200
BF2012110TTP 11 0.010  6000
BF2012170TTP 17 0.010  6000
BF2012220TTP 22 0.010  6000
BF2012300TTP 30 0.030  4000
BF2012600TTP 60 0.050  3000
BF2012121TTP 120 0.080  2500
BF2012221TTP 220 0.100  2000
BF2012301TTP 300 0.100  2000
BF2012601TTP 600 0.300  1000
BF2012102TTP 1000 0.300  1000
 ● OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55 ℃ TO +125 ℃
                                                  PAGE : 10 OF 14
Darfon Bead                                                                       Version:BF1109
▓TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS